501850745 03/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| William A. Hunt | 03/10/2012 |
| Jennifer Hunt | 03/07/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Medcom Solutions, Inc. |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 56 Terminal Way |
| City: | Pittsburgh |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 15219 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13315857 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)261-0915 Phone: 412-263-2000

Email: ipgroup@pietragallo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Pietragallo Gordon Alfano Bosick & Raspa

Address Line 1: One Oxford Centre

Address Line 2: 38th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-6404

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MEDCM-99857 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Alicia M. Passerin |

Total Attachments: 2

source=MEDCM-99857_Assignment#page1.tif source=MEDCM-99857_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027851 FRAME: 0380 CH \$40 00 13315

501850745

ASSIGNMENT

MEDCM-99857

| WHEREAS, we, William A. Hunt of 105 Gibb Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15202 USA, a citizen of America and Jennifer Hunt of 409 Goldsmith Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15237 USA, a citizen of America, are the inventors of an invention entitled "System and Method for Uniformly Pricing Subject matter of: (check all that apply) | the United States of |
|--|---|
| □ a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent by Application No | ademark Office by erewith: and reaty which is |

WHEREAS, Medcom Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania and the United States of America, and having offices at 56 Terminal Way, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 USA, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application numbers when ascertained. We further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above identified international application and any international application for the invention.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries, including without limitation providing testimony in any related interference, litigation or proceeding.

2228869 -1-

PATENT REEL: 027851 FRAME: 0381

| Executed on this day of Murch | , 2012. |
|---|-----------------|
| | William A. Hunt |
| Witnessed by:Signature | Date:3/10/12 |
| Hicia M. Pas Printed Name of Witness | sein |
| Witnessed by: Wy Duli-Signature | Date: 3-13-12 |
| Amy Delinan Printed Name of Witness | |
| Executed on this 1th day of March | Jennife hillint |
| Witnessed by: Signature | |
| Witnessed by: Printed Name of Witness Signature Aicia Passlv. Printed Name of Witness | Date: 3/7/12 |

2228869 -2-

RECORDED: 03/13/2012

PATENT REEL: 027851 FRAME: 0382